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Sunset Hills
Disc Golf Course
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536

40

Sunset 
Hills

Woods on left are OB
where marked. Lake is
OB. Over white fence on
right side of fairway is
OB. Golf Greens and
Tee Boxes are OB.

Par 4
           1

636 ft
(FPO/FP40/MP60)

         738 ft
Red

Blue
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323

392

40 48

Sunset 
Hills

On/Over cart paths OB.
Golf Greens and Tee
Boxes OB.

Par 3
           2

313 ft
(FPO/FP40/MP60)

         491 ft
Red

Blue



284

38

41

Sunset 
Hills

On/over the cart path to
the right is OB and golf
green is OB. Sand traps
will play as hazard rule.
Play from where the disc
comes to rest with a one
stroke penalty.

Par 3
           3

         384 ft



250

38

43

Sunset 
Hills

On/ over cart path is OB.
Private property on left
side of fairway OB where
marked by stakes. OB
Green - WARNING:
Green is OB. Please DO
NOT walk on greens.
Sand traps will play as
hazard rule. Play from
where the disc comes to
rest with a one stroke
penalty.

Par 3
           4

         345 ft



180

28

Sunset 
Hills

Water OB.  Golf Greens
and Tee Boxes OB.

Par 3
           5

         246 ft



515

60

75
Sunset 

Hills

On/Over cart path is OB,
until where marked at
end of tree line,
connecting to the 2nd
cart path which becomes
OB. Pond is OB. Golf
Greens and Tee Boxes
are OB. Back yards on
left side are OB. Sand
traps will play as hazard
rule. Play from where the
disc comes to rest with a
one stroke penalty.

Par 4 / Par 5

           6
         712 ft



215

23

Sunset 
Hills

Golf Greens are OB.
Please look out for
golfers on both Tee
Boxes and Fairways.
Yield to Ball Golfers that
are teeing off or putting
on the Green. Sand
traps will play as hazard
rule. Play from where the
disc comes to rest with a
one stroke penalty.

Par 3
           7

         288 ft



275

Sunset 
Hills

Pond is OB.  Golf Tee
box is OB. On/Over Cart
Paths where marked is
OB.  Over the far right
side of the golf fairway is
OB where marked.
Normal OB rules apply.

Par 4
           8

         535 ft
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207

244

32

Sunset 
Hills

Private backyards
behind basket are OB.
White columns mark OB
line. Barn Roof is OB.
On/Over Cart Path is
OB.

Par 3
           9

         301 ft



365
45

Sunset 
Hills

Water OB and Golf
Greens are OB.
Residential area long of
hole OB. Sand traps will
play as hazard rule. Play
from where the disc
comes to rest with a one
stroke penalty.

Par 3
          10

         393 ft



270

35

Sunset 
Hills

Water OB.  Practice
Greens OB. Parking Lot
OB.  Golf Tee Box OB.
Roof of cart barn OB.
White rock area OB. Cart
Paths are in bounds on
this hole.

Par 3
          11

         383 ft



Drop Zone

Drop 
Zone 227

35
Sunset 

Hills

Island Green. Tall Grass
is OB. Cart Path leading
to Green is OB where
marked. If Tee shot goes
OB, go to Drop Zone
with 1 stroke penalty. DZ
located at line even with
the two fence posts on
either side of the cart
path. For other OB shots
normal OB rules apply.

Par 3
          12

         280 ft



300

20

25

Sunset 
Hills

In/Over tall grass on both
sides of the fairway is
OB. Over white fence
line is private property,
OB.

Par 3
          13

         329 ft



295

42 44

Sunset 
Hills

Grove of trees left and
ahead is OB. In/over the
Tall Grass on left side of
fairway is OB. Fence line
and private property on
right side of fairway is
OB. Normal OB rules
apply.

Par 3 / Par 4

          14
         410 ft



185

40

50

Sunset 
Hills

In Tall Grass is OB.

Par 3
          15

         230 ft



231

40

56

Sunset 
Hills

Practice greens are OB.

Par 3
          16

         352 ft



Drop 
Zone

305

400

60 Sunset 
Hills

Tall grass on the left side
is OB. Mandatory tree
about 325’ from the tee.
Disc must cross below
and to the left of the
mando tree. The penalty
for missing the mando is
one throw. Throws that
miss the mando must go
to the drop zone.

Par 4
          17

         525 ft



Drop Zone

Dro
p 

Zo
ne

165

290

85

Sunset 
Hills

Patio area and practice
greens are  OB

Par 3
          18

         383 ft



Disclaimer: Map locations and distances are approximate and subject to change or removal. No
warranties will be made, stated or implied concerning the accuracy or completeness of data
presented in the mapping.
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